
USDA Forest Service 
Pacific Northwest Region 

State and Private Forestry 

Director of State & Private Forestry, Pacific Northwest and Alaska Regions 
Chad.Davis2@usda.gov  503-808-2340 

Chad Davis 

Candice Polisky 

Community Forest Program Manager
candice.polisky@usda.gov   503-808-2355 

Iral Ragenovich 

Regional Forest Entomologist 
iral.ragenovich@usda.gov   503-808-2915 

Karen Ripley 

Forest Health Mon and Invasive Insects Prgm Mgr.
karen.ripley@usda.gov   503-808-2674 

Lisa Romano 

Forest Legacy Program Manager

Carrie Spradlin 

Landowner Assistance Program Manager
carrie.spradlin@usda.gov   541-969-1962 

Sheila Walker 

Cooperative Fire Program Manager       
sheila.walker2@usda.gov  360-956-2298 

Landscape Scale Restoration Prgm 
mgr.
lisa.romano@usda.gov 541-207-6815

Vacant

Oregon Aerial Observer  
timothy.bryant@usda.gov   503-668-1433 

Vacant

GIS Analyst

phillip.chi@usda.gov 541-383-4030 

Assistant Director of State & Private Forestry, Pacific Northwest Region 

karl.dallarosa@usda.gov  503-808-2913  

Jim Archuleta 

Regional Wood Innovations Coordinator       
james.archuleta@usda.gov  503-808-2346 

Stephen Baker 

Urban & Community Forestry Program Mgr.
stephen.baker@usda.gov  503-964-4291 

Brian Spradlin

Pesticide Use Coord.; Invasive Plants Mgr. 

Danny Depinte 

Aerial Survey Program Manager
Daniel.depinte@usda.gov    928-556-2071 

Angelica Artero
Administrative/Program Specialist  
angelica.artero@usda.gov 503-995-6944

Diane Haase 

Western Nursery Specialist  
diane.haase@usda.gov   503-808-2349 

Penny Haner 

Supervisory Budget/G&A Lead       
penny.haner@usda.gov   503-808-2323 

Justin Hof 

Washington Aerial Observer  
justin.hof@usda.gov    503-668-1433 

Adrian Kiser 

Regional Wood Innovations Program Asst 
adrian.kiser@usda.gov   503-808-2934 

Blakey Lockman 

Regional Forest Pathologist 
irene.lockman@usda.gov  503-808-2997 

Sarah Navarro 

Regional Sudden Oak Death Pathologist 
Sarah.Navarro@usda.gov  503-808-2257 

Mail Address:  P.O. Box 3623 
      Portland, OR 97208-3623 

Street Address: 1220 SW Third Ave. 
          Portland, OR  97204 

Fax: (503) 808-2339 

www.fs.usda.gov/goto/r6/spf 
www.fs.usda.gov/goto/r6/fhp 

 Dorena Genetic Resource Center 

Lisa Winn - Center Manager - lisa.winn@usda.gov    541-767-5701 

Angelia Kegley  5-needle Pines, Orchards - angelia.kegley@usda.gov  541-767-5711 

Lee Riley - Horticulturist - lee.riley@usda.gov     541-767-5723 

Richard Sniezko - Center Geneticist - richard.sniezko@usda.gov     541-767-5716        

Ben Wilhite - Statistician - Benjamin.Wilhite@usda.gov    541-767-5710

34963 Shoreview Rd, Cottage Grove, OR 97424 

02/24/2023Website:  www.fs.usda.gov/goto/r6/spf/contacts   or   Pinyon:  Box\3000_STATE_PRIVATE_FORESTRY\ADMIN\ORGANIZATION\0-SPFContactPages 

Karl Dalla Rosa 

Timothy Bryant

 Phillip Chi

Ya-Wen Ott
   Forest Entomologist 
   ya-wen.ott@usda.gov     541-523-1264

All Lands Coordinator       
brain.spradlin@usda.gov   971-325-6351 
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(Jay) Mike Johnson - Forest Entomologist 

    (541-962-8538) jay.m.johnson@usda.gov 

Michael McWilliams - Forest Pathologist 
  (541-962-8510) michael.mcwilliams@usda.gov 

Cameron Naficy - Ecologist/Analyst 

Wenatchee  
Service Center 

Forestry Sciences Laboratory 
1133 N. Western Ave. 
Wenatchee, WA  98801  

Blue Mountains 
Service Center 

Central Oregon 
Service Center 

Deschutes National Forest 
63095 Deschutes Market Rd. 
Bend, OR  97701      

Robbie Flowers - Forest Entomologist  
(541-383-5788) robbie.flowers@usda.gov 
Brent Oblinger - Forest Pathologist
 (541-383-5701) brent.oblinger@usda.gov 
Cameron Stauder - Plant Pathologist 
 (541-383-5591) cameron.stauder@usda.gov 
Max Wahlberg—Ecologist
(503-319-9582)
maximillian.wahlberg@usda.gov

Southwest Oregon 
Service Center 

Rogue River-Siskiyou National Forest
3040 Biddle Road 
Medford, OR 97504

Darci Dickinson - Forest Entomologist  
    (509-664-1724) darci.dickinson@usda.gov 

Brennan Ferguson - Forest Pathologist 
    (509-664-9215) brennan.ferguson@usda.gov 

Betsy Goodrich - Forest Pathologist 
    (509-664-9223) anne.goodrich@usda.gov  

09/21/2022 

Westside  
Service Center 

Mount Hood National Forest 
16400 Champion Way 
Sandy, OR  97055     

Kristen Chadwick - Forest Pathologist 
     (503-668-1474) kristen.chadwick@usda.gov 

Holly Kearns - Forest Pathologist 
     (503-668-1475) holly.kearns@usda.gov 

Beth Willhite -  Forest Entomologist 
     (503-668-1477) beth.willhite@usda.gov 

Service Centers 

US Forest Service - Pacific Northwest Region 

Forest Health Protection 

Josh Bronson - Forest Pathologist 
(541-840-2502) joshua.j.bronson@usda.gov

Laura Lowrey - Forest Entomologist 
 (541-618-2076) laura.lowrey@usda.gov

Vacant — Biological Science Technician

Wenatchee 

Blue Mountains Westside 

Central OR   

SW Oregon 

Email:  angelica.artero@usda.gov     to provide updates &/or corrections

FHP Regional Contacts (fs.fed.us) 

Melissa Fischer - Forest Entomologist
(503-668-1459) melissa.fischer@usda.gov

 (406 546-2510) Cameron.Naficy@usda.gov

Eric Ott - Forest Entomologist
   (541-523-1277) eric.ott@usda.gov

Wallowa-Whitman National Forest
1550 Dewey Ave. Suite A 
Baker City, OR, 97814
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